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Following our recent AGM at Portmeirion we are saying goodbye to
Gwen Griffith as one of our Board members. Gwen has been
involved with Mantell Gwynedd since its inception in 1997 and has
been the Chair of the Directors for the past decade. Her
contribution has been enormous. On behalf of the staff and the
sector , where Gwen has been involved throughout her life, we
express our gratitude and wish her a happy retirement from the
Board. 

We wish you all a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year , may it
be a peaceful and healthy year for us all. 

T H I R D  S E C T O R  B U L L E T I N

Tel: 01286 672 626
Web : www.mantellgwynedd.com
E-mail: enquiries@mantellgwynedd.com

We take this opportunity to wish all of the
Bwletin readers a Merry Christmas. 

At the end of another year it gives us an
opportunity to thank all of the volunteers in
Gwynedd and everyone within the sector
who work tirelessly for the benefit of our
communities and individuals. Gwynedd
would be a much poorer place without your
dedication – so a big thanks to you all. 



Codi’r To-Bangor                                           
Community Arts Project-Bangor      
Marchnad Lleu- Talysarn                        
Banc Bwyd Arfon-Caernarfon            
Caban Pentre- Deiniolen                        
Neuadd Groeslon                                           
Menter Fachwen                                            
Neuadd Ogwen- Bethesda                    
Neuadd Llanllyfni                                         
Seindorf Dyffryn Nantlle                         
Neuadd Goffa Talysarn                           
Neuadd Rhiwlas                                           
Canolfan Tregarth                                     
Neuadd Pentref Carmel                      
Seindorf Deiniolen                                   
Clwb Peldroed Caernarfon              

Clwb Rygbi Pwllheli                                             
Neuadd Penmorfa a’r Cylch                         
Cymdeithas Chwaraeon Bro Eifl             
Ynni Llŷn                                                                     
Pwyllgor Cae Chwarae Rhydyclafdy     
Hafod Ceiri- Llithfaen                                       
Canolfan Adloniant Aberdaron              

Cyngor Dyffryn Ardudwy               
Friends of Wernymynach             
Clwb Rygbi Dolgellau                     
Barmouth Oasis Nursery              
Cor Meibion Prysor                          
Neuadd y Pentref- Bontddu      
Clwb Rygbi Bro Ffestiniog           
Capel Bedyddwyr Tywyn            
Canolfan Cymuned Y Parc        
South Gwynedd Older Persons Forum   
Sied Egryn – Llanegryn                                     
Canolfan Cymdeithasol Blaenau Ffestiniog 
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Here are the successful
organisations who applied
from the Mantell Gwynedd

Voluntary Sector fund 2023-24

LEVELLING UPLEVELLING UP
FUNDFUND

£22,639
£7,125
£6,950
£17,334
£79,872
£9,960
£10,000
£24,430
£5,418
£120,350
£5,418
£40,955
£7,442
£5,418
£7,760
£56,983

£26,060
£2,487
£38,504
£2,460
£129,304
£76,351
£55,336
£24,999
£15,417
£3,040
£25,154

£123,303

£27,057
£93,115
£80,000
£35,317
£72,000
£98,795
£24,954

PAN GWYNEDDPAN GWYNEDD
Ymddiriedolaeth Llwybr Llechi Eryri
Partneriaeth Awyr Agored

£9,600
£8,688



During the year students from Coleg
Meirion-Dwyfor have been busy
volunteering in various projects and
activities.

A celebration event was held to present
certificates including Gwynedd
Volunteering Scheme certificates. A large
number of students had completed almost
100 hours of volunteering!

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL OF YOU!

Celebrating youngCelebrating young
volunteersvolunteers



It is free to use, and over a thousand organisations have
already taken advantage of the new site to start advertising
their opportunities to the public.

If you are an organisation looking for new volunteers, or
someone who wants to give back to their community,
Volunteering Wales can help you find what is needed.

Register your organization today, or, if you are looking for
volunteering opportunities, visit:

www.volunteering-wales.net

New lookNew look
Volunteering WalesVolunteering Wales
websitewebsite
The new Volunteering Wales
website is a simple, effective,
free way for organizations to
recruit and manage
volunteers. Volunteering Wales
connects volunteers with the
voluntary organizations that
need them, and it couldn't be
easier to use.



VOLUNTEERING OPPORTUNITIESVOLUNTEERING OPPORTUNITIES



INFORMATIONINFORMATION
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CHILDREN IN NEED

Grants up to £5,000.00 to work with children between 8
and 13 years old who suffer from Mental Health
problems/isolation (Rural and Urban)/emotional

problems.

Contact Children in Need to discuss your project
cin@bbc.co.uk . If the team are ‘happy’ with your idea
they will email you an application form. Fairly simple

form – 5 important questions.




